Home-to-School Bus Fee

The fee schedule for annual home-to-school transportation allows the District to offset our increasing costs and provide a revenue source for vehicle replacement. Sonora High School District has also implemented the same fee.

Annual fee-\$120 for rider one. \$120 for sibling two. \$60 for sibling three. \$0 for sibling four.

Reduced lunch eligible rate-\$60 for rider one. \$60 for sibling two. \$30 for sibling three. \$0 for sibling four.

Free lunch eligible rate-District paid. Zero cost to rider.

Each rider must complete a rider form whether full pay, reduced, or free. Fees will be due to the business office by September 15th for the first semester and January 15th for the second semester. Unpaid fees will be treated like lost books or money owed prior to graduation or leaving school.

FEES MAY NOW BE PAID ONLINE AT WWW.SCHOOLPAY.COM

Fees may be paid on a full-year or semester basis. There will be no refunds no matter how much or little a student rides.

Students riding without paying will be counseled, disciplined, or suspended for defiance and issued a bill.

Rider name	Ro	has paid the fee for (semester one), (semester two), (full year). Route/pick up				
Business of	fice use only:					
Full pay	Reduced	Free	Sibling two	Sibling three	Sibling four	
Amount col	lected:		Initials:	Date:		